Carroll County Instant Lottery Testimony Uploaded by: Ready, Senator Justin

Position: FAV

JUSTIN READY
Legislative District 5
Carroll County

Finance Committee



James Senate Office Building 11 Bladen Street, Room 315 Annapolis, Maryland 21401 410-841-3683 · 301-858-3683 800-492-7122 Ext. 3683 Justin.Ready@senate.state.md.us

THE SENATE OF MARYLAND ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21401

SB 558 - Carroll County - Instant Ticket Lottery Machines

Chairman Guzzone, Vice Chair Rosapepe and members of the Budget and Tax Committee:

Senate Bill 558 is a legislation requested by the Carroll County Senators. As it currently stands, the State Lottery and Gaming Control Agency may issue specified veterans' organizations a license for up to five instant ticket lottery machines. The County Commissioners have requested this bill in order to extend the organizations that are eligible to issue such a license to include fraternal and Sororal organizations in Carroll County. This bill would increase state general fund revenues with the distributions of proceeds from the electronic pull tab machines, and diversifies the types of events that organizations in Carroll County can host.

Senate Bill 558 was approved 3-0 by the Carroll County Senators.

The Carroll County Senate Delegation respectfully requests a **favorable** vote on Senate Bill 558.